TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM716834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Theragun, Inc.		10/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Therabody, Inc.
Street Address:	6100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 200
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90048
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 75

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6297265	ACTIVE TORQUE CONTROL
Serial Number:	88832210	BIOSORB
Registration Number:	6098001	CHANGE THE WAY YOU MOVE
Serial Number:	97053992	CRYOTHERMAL
Registration Number:	6310821	DESIGNED FOR PROFESSIONALS, MADE FOR EVE
Registration Number:	6373714	FEEL THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	5618672	G2PRO
Serial Number:	90787934	HOW DO YOU SEE YOU
Serial Number:	97002631	JETBOOTS
Registration Number:	4833221	LESS PAIN. MORE GAIN.
Registration Number:	6201798	MAKE WAVES
Registration Number:	6120156	MASSAGE REINVENTED
Registration Number:	5356920	MINI BOOTS
Serial Number:	88880606	
Serial Number:	90287988	
Serial Number:	88983065	
Serial Number:	88983984	
Serial Number:	90357576	NUTRITION REINVENTED
Registration Number:	6149774	QUIETFORCE TECHNOLOGY

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007671 FRAME: 0532**

900683798

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6557193	QUIETROLL TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4293693	RECOVERY LOUNGE
Serial Number:	90479599	RECOVERY LOUNGE
Registration Number:	6284948	RECOVERY REINVENTED
Registration Number:	6578040	RECOVERYAIR
Registration Number:	4064772	RECOVERYBOOTS
Registration Number:	4617472	RECOVERYCORE
Registration Number:	5396053	RECOVERYPANTS
Registration Number:	4064771	RECOVERYPUMP
Registration Number:	4554574	RESET
Registration Number:	5205065	RISE TO RECOVER
Registration Number:	5411785	RP HALF-JACKET
Registration Number:	5411787	RP LITE
Registration Number:	5198553	RPSPORTS
Registration Number:	6262988	SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.
Registration Number:	6202488	SMART FOAM ROLLER
Registration Number:	6120853	SMART PERCUSSIVE THERAPY
Registration Number:	6391436	SPA BUTLER
Registration Number:	6126651	SUPERSOFT
Registration Number:	6108473	Т
Serial Number:	90892358	TAKE CONTROL
Registration Number:	5205064	TG
Registration Number:	6365364	THERABODY
Registration Number:	6403558	THERABODY
Serial Number:	90644767	THERABODY
Serial Number:	88880594	THERABODY
Serial Number:	90287979	THERABODY
Serial Number:	90532858	THERABODY
Serial Number:	88983066	THERABODY
Serial Number:	88983985	THERABODY
Registration Number:	6297113	THERABODY RESET
Serial Number:	90318341	THERAFACE
Registration Number:	5213141	THERAGUN
Registration Number:	6206626	THERAGUN
Registration Number:	6126363	THERAGUN ELITE
Registration Number:	6081408	THERAGUN G3
Registration Number:	6043891	THERAGUN G3PRO
Registration Number:	6043917	THERAGUN LIV

TRADEMARK REEL: 007671 FRAME: 0533

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6126360	THERAGUN MINI
Registration Number:	6060204	THERAGUN NETWORK
Registration Number:	6218258	THERAGUN PRIME
Registration Number:	6126362	THERAGUN PRO
Registration Number:	6030995	THERAGUN RESET
Registration Number:	4760327	THERAGUNZ
Serial Number:	88791248	THERAMIND
Serial Number:	97065796	THERAMIND
Serial Number:	90575718	THERAMOTION
Registration Number:	6356982	THERAONE
Serial Number:	90287998	THERAONE
Registration Number:	4699595	TRAIN HARD. RECOVER HAPPY.
Registration Number:	6279014	UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET
Registration Number:	6488054	WAVE DUO
Registration Number:	6623106	WAVE ROLLER
Registration Number:	6488055	WAVE SOLO
Registration Number:	6591567	WELLNESS REINVENTED
Registration Number:	6397630	WHAT MOVES YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102030567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-203-8080

Email: trademarkdocket@jmbm.com
Correspondent Name: Jessica Bromall Sparkman

Address Line 1: Jeffer Mangels Butler & Mitchell LLP
Address Line 2: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76840-0037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bromall Sparkman
SIGNATURE:	/jessica bromall sparkman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate_Amendment_TherabodyInc#page1.tif source=Certificate_Amendment_TherabodyInc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007671 FRAME: 0534 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:09 PM 10/01/2021
FILED 12:09 PM 10/01/2021
SR 20213402341 - File Number 5988786

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

THERAGUN, INC.

Theragun, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the following resolutions were duly adopted by unanimous vote of the Board of Directors of the Company on September 30, 2021, proposing the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company:

RESOLVED, that the Board declares it advisable and in the best interests of the Company to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company to change the Company name to "Therabody, Inc.".

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Board hereby approves the preparation and filing of a Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company (the "Amendment") to effect the name change of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to execute, deliver and file the Amendment with the Secretary of State of Delaware and to pay any fees related to such filing.

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended by changing the FIRST Article thereof so that, as amended said Article shall read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Company is Therabody, Inc."

THIRD: The aforesaid amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation will take effect on the 1st day of October, 2021.

FOURTH: The aforesaid amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007671 FRAME: 0535 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Amendment to be signed this 1st day of October, 2021.

By: /s/ Jonathan Feldman

Name: Jonathan Feldman

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007671 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 03/25/2022